© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 (864) 963-6300 • www.kemet.com	 TC102_LOWESR • 4/14/2014 5© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 (864) 963-6300 • www.kemet.com T2008_T494 • 4/14/2014 1
One world. One KEMET
Benefi ts
• Meets or exceeds EIA Standard 535BAAC
• Taped and reeled per EIA 481
• Symmetrical, compliant terminations
• Optional gold-plated terminations
• Laser-marked case

Typical applications include decoupling and fi ltering in industrial and automotive end applications, such as DC/DC converters, portable
electronics, telecommunications, and control units.
Ordering Information
T 494 T 336 M 004 A T
Capacitor
Class Series Case Size Capacitance
Code (pF)
Capacitance
Tolerance Voltage Failure Rate/
Design Lead Material Packaging (C-Spec)
T =
Tantalum
Industrial -
Low ESR
A, B, C, D,
E, S, T, U,
V, X
First two digits
represent signifi cant
fi gures. Third digit
specifi es number of
zeros.
K = ±10%
M = ±20%
2R5 = 2.5 V
003 = 3 V
004 = 4 V
006 = 6.3 V
010 = 10 V
016 = 16 V
020 = 20 V
025 = 25 V
035 = 35 V
050 = 50 V
A = N/A T = 100% Matte Tin
(Sn) Plated
H = Standard Solder
Coated (SnPb 5% Pb
minimum)
G = Gold Plated (A, B,
C, D, X only)
Blank = 7" Reel
7280 = 13" Reel
Performance Characteristics
Item Performance Characteristics
Operating Temperature -55°C to 125°C
Rated Capacitance Range 0.1 – 1,000 µF @ 120 Hz/25°C
Capacitance Tolerance K Tolerance (10%), M Tolerance (20%)
Rated Voltage Range 2.5 – 50 V
DF (120 Hz) Refer to Part Number Electrical Specifi cation Table
ESR (100 kHz) Refer to Part Number Electrical Specifi cation Table
Leakage Current ≤ 0.01 CV (µA) at rated voltage after 5 minutes
© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 (864) 963-6300 • www.kemet.com	 TC102_LOWESR • 4/14/2014 7© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 (864) 963-6300 • www.kemet.com T2008_T494 • 4/14/2014 33
Tantalum Surface Mount Capacitors – Low ESR MnO2 Tantalum & Aluminum Surface Mount Capacitors
T494 Industrial Grade Low ESR MnO2 Series
Qualifi cation
Test Condition Characteristics
Endurance 85°C @ rated voltage, 2,000 hours
125°C @ 2/3 rated voltage, 2,000 hours
Δ C/C Within ±10% of initial value
DF Within initial limits
DCL Within 1.25 x initial limit
ESR Within initial limits
Storage Life 125°C @ 0 volts, 2,000 hours
Δ C/C Within ±10% of initial value
DF Within initial limits
DCL Within 1.25 x initial limit
ESR Within initial limits
Thermal Shock MIL–STD–202, Method 107, Condition B, mounted, -55°C to
125°C, 1,000 cycles
Δ C/C Within ±5% of initial value
DF Within initial limits
DCL Within 1.25 x initial limit